

ĩ



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY** MANILA

FOR

Secretary ROGER G. MERCADO :

This Department

This refers to the Memorandum dated March 01, 2022 of DPWH NCR Regional Director NOMER ABEL P. CANLAS, endorsing the request for approval of Modification of District Engineer RUEL V. UMALI, Metro Manila 3rd District Engineering Office of the project under FY 2022 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
Project Description					
UACS No. 300215100835000 Project ID: P00636875LZ					
Convergence and Special Support Program			Convergence and Special Support Program		
Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) – Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/Strategic Public Buildings/Facilities Construction of Road along Lawang Batoto Punturin Bypass Road, Barangay Lawang Bato, Valenzuela City			Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) – Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading to Major/Strategic Public Buildings/Facilities Construction of Road along Lawang Bato to Punturin Bypass Road, Barangay Lawang Bato, Valenzuela City		
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation
CW1 – Construction of Concrete Road 0.480 lane km	₱ 25,520,833 / lane km	₱ 12,250,000	CW1 – Construction of Concrete Road 0.480 lane km	₱ 25,520,833 / lane km	₱ 12,250,000
EAO	-	₱ 250,000	EAO	-	₱ 250,000
Total:		₽ 12,500,000	Total:		₽ 12,500,000
 Justifications: Typographical error: The word "Lawang Batoto" must be corrected in the project title to "Construction of Road along Lawang Bato to Punturin Bypass Road, Barangay Lawang Bato, Valenzuela City" in as much as Lawang Bato is a Barangay of Valenzuela City and that Brgy. Lawang Bato is geographically located within Valenzuela City and no such "Lawang Batoto Bypass Road in 					

Valenzuela City per issued Certification of the Vice Mayor of Valenzual City, copy attached. No change in unit cost and physical target. Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order.

Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

RAFA

Senior/Undersecretary Undersecretary for Operations in Region VIII and NCR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROGER G. MERCADO Acting Secretary

